

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
2 25, 2022, page 1, strike lines 2 through 15 and substitute "BOARD PROOF
3 THAT THE APPLICANT SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A CLINICAL
4 EXAMINATION FOR DENTAL THERAPY THAT:

5 (a) IS DESIGNED TO TEST THE APPLICANT'S CLINICAL DENTAL
6 THERAPY SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE;

7 (b) INCLUDES DENTAL THERAPY RESTORATIVE AND DENTAL
8 HYGIENE CLINICAL SKILL EVALUATION; AND

9 (c) IS ADMINISTERED BY A REGIONAL TESTING AGENCY COMPOSED
10 OF AT LEAST FOUR STATES OR AN EXAMINATION OF ANOTHER STATE.".

11 Page 1 of the report, after line 16 insert:

12 "Page 7 of the bill, after line 18 insert:

13 "(3) FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPLETING THE EXAMINATION
14 REQUIREMENT IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION, IF THE APPLICANT HAS
15 PREVIOUSLY SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A CLINICAL EXAMINATION FOR
16 DENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTERED BY A TESTING AGENCY ACCEPTED BY THE
17 BOARD, THE APPLICANT MAY BE EXEMPTED FROM THAT PART OF THE
18 DENTAL THERAPY EXAMINATION.".

19 Page 1 of the report, line 23, strike "RESTORATION" and substitute
20 "RESTORATIONS".

21 Page 2 of the report, line 3, strike "BABY" and substitute "PRIMARY".

22 Page 2 of the report, after line 20 insert:

23 "Page 8 of the bill, line 20, strike "BABY" and substitute "PRIMARY".

** **